

(1) "DOING PUBLIC BUSINESS" MEANS MAKING, DURING ANY 12-MONTH PERIOD, ONE OR MORE CONTRACTS WITH ONE OR MORE GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES INVOLVING CUMULATIVE CONSIDERATION OF AT LEAST \$100,000.

(2) "DOING PUBLIC BUSINESS" DOES NOT INCLUDE RECEIVING A SALARY FROM A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 33, § 14-101(b)(2) and the first and third sentences of (1).

The word "public" is added to the definition of "business" for clarity and for consistency with the description of this title.

In paragraph (1) of this subsection, the defined term "contract[s]" is substituted for the former reference to "sales, purchases, leases, or contracts" for brevity.

Also in paragraph (1) of this subsection, the word "more" is substituted for the former phrase "combination of" for clarity.

Also in paragraph (1) of this subsection, the reference to contracts entered into "during any 12-month period" is substituted for the former reference to contracts entered into "during the twelve months immediately preceding the end of the reporting period for which the statement required under this title is filed" for clarity and consistency with the operative provisions of this title. *See, e.g.*, § 14-104 of this title.

(H) GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY.

"GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY" MEANS:

(1) THE STATE, A COUNTY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, OR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE; AND

(2) A UNIT OF THE STATE, A COUNTY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, OR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 33, § 14-101(g).

In items (1) and (2) of this subsection, the references to an "other political subdivision of the State" are added for clarity and to conform to the other provisions of this title.

In item (2) of this subsection, the reference to a "unit" is substituted for the former reference to "agencies" for clarity. *See* General Revisor's Note to this article.

REVISOR'S NOTE TO SECTION:

Former Art. 33, § 14-101(f), which defined "person" to include "an